

GR 4780 of 2014
CIS no. 6405 of 2017

Order dated 15/02/2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused is represented by his Ld. Advocate under section 317 of Cr.P.C.

One SR upon CSW-1 has been received with remark “ not found” and the Ld. APP has failed to furnish any better particulars of the CSW-1. Let the SR be kept with the record.

Ld. APP has pointed out that the column no.14 of CS is left blank in respect of CSW-2, 3 and 4 and prayed for personal appearance of IO to explain the same.

Heard both sides. Considered.

On perusal of the CS it is found that the names of CSW-2, 3 and 4 have not been mentined in Column no.14 of CS and remains blank. Considering all, let the IO ASI Goutam Kumar Dey is directed to appear personally before this Court and to clarify the matter.

Fix 19/04/2023 for personal appearance of IO for clarification.

D/C by me.

Yesmin Ara Khatun, (JO Code WB01335)

J.M. 3rd Court, Howrah

J. M. 3rd Court, Howrah