

GR 4780 of 2014

CIS No. 6405 of 2017

Order dated 19/04/2023

Today is fixed for personal appearance of I.O for clarification.

Ld. APP is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present and duly represented the accused persons under section 317 of Cr. PC.

I.O is present but the C.D is not produced.

Ld. APP has prayed for some time for production of the C.D which is considered and allowed with a direction to the I.O to be present on the next date fixed for clarification.

Fix 24.07.2023 for further hearing. C.D to be produced.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class,
3rd Court, Howrah

Yesmin Ara Khatun, (JO Code WB01335)
Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class
3rd Court, Howrah